GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2666
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2015
Non-Teaching Staff

Nishank Dr. Ramesh Pokhriyal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts of non-teaching staff vacant in the Indian Institutes of Technology (lITs), Indian Institutes of Management (lIMs)
and National Institutes of Technology (NITs) in the country, State and Institute-wise and the reasons therefor; and
(b) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to fill up the said vacant posts?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITIZUBIN IRANI)

(a)to (b): The State and Institute-wise information regarding number of vacant posts of non- teaching staff in the Indian Institutes of
Technology (ITs), Indian Institutes of Management (lIMs) and National Institutes of Technology (NITs) in the country may be seen at
Annexure — |. The recruitment of non- teaching staff is a continuous process and the vacancies keep arising due to retirement,
resignation and additional requirements on account of enhanced students' strength. The Institutes have initiated action to fill up the
vacancies. The entire process of recruitment of non- teaching staff is conducted by the Institutes themselves without any intervention of
the Ministry of HRD.
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